
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 17-352-R 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  1 

Amendment Number 1 is made on July 1, 2022, by the County and amends Agreement Number 17-352-R 
(“Main Agreement”) dated July 26, 2017, between Recovery Program Solutions of Virginia, Inc 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

1. ADD THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT A: FAIRFAX COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 4400007716
(ATTACHED):
• Amendment #3

2. PURSUANT TO ATTACHMENT 1, THE CONTRACT TERM IS HEREBY EXTENDED FROM JUNE 30, 2022,
TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 
 COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

RECOVERY PROGRAM SOLUTIONS OF VIRGINIA, 
INC 

PRINT: PRINT: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: 

TITLE: TITLE: 

DATE: DATE: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5102EE5D-8329-4A20-AF05-02EB7E447C35

President

Michelle Hurrell

6/30/2022

Meloni Hurley

7/6/2022

Assistant Purchasing Agent



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09E78929-8AA4-40CE-982F-5E6085C2CBDB 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3AFF7060-54CF-4939-8BE3-951CBB804497 

C o u n t y o f F a i r f a x , V i r g i n i a 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT TITLE: Recovery Centers 

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO. 
Recovery Program Solutions of VA, Inc. 1000018054 4400007716 
11616 Amara Place 
Woodbridge, VA 22192 

By mutual agreement, contract 4400007716 is amended to extend through 
September 30, 2022, at existing prices, terms and conditions. 

ACCEPTANCE: 

BY: 
President 

(Signature) (Title) 

Michelle Hurrell 2022 June 14 | 08:12:37 PDT 

(Printed) (Date) 

Lee Ann Pender, CPPB 
Director/County Purchasing Agent 

     DISTRIBUTION 

    DPMM – Contract Analyst – Jadira C. Blevins/e CSB-Michael T. Lane/e 
    DPMM – Supplier Diversity -Nathalie Owen/e CSB- Jennifer Ahearn/e 
    Contractor – mhurrell@recoveryprograms.us 

Department of Procurement and Material Management 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427 

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013 

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpmm 

Phone 703-324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: 703-324-3228 

AMENDMENT 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AEAC794B-565C-4B0B-8080-6FC6D5C5D242

June 17, 2022

ATTACHMENT 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5102EE5D-8329-4A20-AF05-02EB7E447C35


